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The Minister of He.JtIl a"d Famn), Planning (Dr. Sub.lla Nayar): (a) to (c). While Government have 1:0 irfo:m'tion regard;ng the numb,. of Governme:lt servants who tak~ treatm,nt under the homoeopothic s·!.tem of medicine, some reQu:s~s h!lve been rlOCeived from tme to tim, hr provid ng medical hcilities under th:s lIystem. Gove:-nment are, th~re!ore.

proposing to open a homoeoplth;c disp,n.ary under the Central Governm:?lt Health Scheme.

Slate Uomoeop ltll 'c Boards

(167. Shrl Moh.n Navak: Will the Minister of neallll and Family Plan-
nlDg be pleased to state:

(a' whether Governm'nt are aware t~at on mo,t of the St lte Homo,o-
plt~ic BOa~d •. majority of the members cOnBtituting thrm are not qualified Homoeopaths; and

(b) if so, wheth .. the Central Government have any pro;>osll under ca-nsideraf on to lav down broad outlines for the Iluid ;nce of tho State. on the bhs of which nomination of Illemb"s be made to the St ·te Homoeopath'c Boards 0: Faculties?

The Mlnls'er of Ue'ltll and Famny
P1annlnl (Dr. Sushila N.)'ar): (a)
From the information obtained by the Governm~nt it is seen t'hat certain
5tacte Homoeop,thlc Board,/Councils have a few unqualilled Homoeopath •.

· (b) The matter ..,:11 be placed
!lelore the Central Council of Health.

Development of A),llI'Vecla

· "6R. Shrl Linp Redd .. : Will the l/Iinister of ne.lill and Family Plan-DIDI be pleased to s~ate:

· (a' ,h, amount allotted br health In the Third Five Year P:an to the
~lriou, States; and

(b) how much of It was allotted for development of Ayurved. in 6e Third Plan and how much of It was apent?

I 'nIe Mlnht .... or n~'I·1l ."d PamJIy
Phn"""r (Dr. Saab.lIa Na)'ar): (a)
Ra. 2116.80 crares.

(b) A statement Is laid On the Tlb:e of the House. [P!acei in Library. See No. LT-61IS/66). Informalion separ .. tely lor Ayurveda is ,.~ .
avaU"ble.
Sch,duled Tribe. of Saran District or

Bih ..
tl89. Shn Wadiwa: Will the Minis' or of Planning a.nd SOcial WeHare be pleasea to state:

(a) whether it is a fact th't t~e Soh,duled Tribes of 'Gond' of Sa "an (Chh'pr.) Disbct of Bihar State a:e precluded from getting the flc"-
lilies available to other Tribes in the State; and

(b) if so, the reason. therefor?
The Depoty Min" ster In the De,,~tt­

ment of Social Welfare (SmL
Chandra •• khar): (a) and (b). En1ui-
ries are belne made in the mat!~r and the flcts will be pl,ced on th' Table of the House, ... SOon as possible.

Deeentralisation 01 Power ID CI:I""
4170. Shrl Tan SlDrll: Will the

Minister of Healtll and Fam Iy Phn-
nine be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 145 on the 7th August, 1962 rega:d"ng decentra"isotion of power In big cities and state the deds'on taken in the matter?

The MIDIster 01 Healtll and Famll7
PlaDDiD, (Dr. Su.hlla Nayar): The m,tt.r was cons;dered at the 8th. meeting of the Central Council of Local Self Government. the 3rd Can-
fer""ce of State Ministers or TowIl and Country Planning and th' 3rt!
Conference of Municipal Corporatio, ..
In" pursuance or their recommendl-
tions an expett commit!"" (Rurai-Urban Relationship Committee) hoa been set-up wh" ch I. studyhg the. question. The report of this committee is expected in June, 11168 ancl will be considered by Government when avail.ble.
RaJuthan Water SDl'P))' Pro(flmme:

41,.. Shr1 TaD Slnp: Will the Min-Ister or Heallll" ... " J'amJIy PIunIa, be pie. sed to alate:
" (e) the amount (It ftnanclal ua.t..t ance given to Rajasthan for rural and

